

## For Immediate Release

Contact:

Amy Keller White Good 717-725-9174 akeller@whitegood.com

## Emser Tile Wins Two '2022 Vendor of the Year' Awards

**LOS ANGELES** (OCTOBER 4, 2022) – Emser Tile®, leading designer and producer of the world's finest tile and natural stone, has been named '2022 Vendor of the Year' by **both** the Bath & Kitchen Business Group (BKBG) and Do It Best Corporation in the "Cabinets, Flooring and Major Appliances" category.

"Emser is thrilled to be honored with these two awards for being a top vendor in the industry. It truly speaks volumes to the quality of service our team provides," said Randall Sheehe, Director of National Accounts at Emser Tile. "It has been a tremendous year of teamwork and client service excellence, all in a fast-paced environment. To be recognized for this hard work is wonderful."



<u>Do it Best Corporation</u> is a U.S.-based, member-owned hardware, lumber and building materials buying cooperative, serving the home improvement industry. <u>BKBG</u> is the largest shareholder-owned and operated kitchen and bath buying group in North America.

For more information on these awards, reach out to emser@whitegood.com.

## **About Emser Tile LLC**

Emser Tile is the largest privately held designer and marketer of tile and natural stone products in the United States. Our principle offering includes an extensive line of ceramic, porcelain, natural stone and decorative products to service the design and product needs of our customers. Our products are distributed nationally through a company-owned network of local sales and service locations. The company's products are used extensively in new home construction, remodel applications as well as commercial projects including multi-family housing, hospitality, shopping centers, office buildings and educational facilities. For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.emser.com">www.emser.com</a> and follow us on <a href="facebook">Facebook</a>, <a href="https://www.emser.com">Twitter</a>, <a href="https://www.emser.com">Instagram</a> and <a href="https://www.emser.com">Pinterest</a>.